STATE OF OREGON MAR 301988 mARI

WATER WELL REP ER RESOURCES DEPT.
(as required by ORS 537.76: s Al El A OREGON

(1) OWNER: Well Number:_lui

Name City of Woodburn

S</)i ~So

lenton m:“f/ Pevie vlel]

CATION OF WELL by legal description:

County Marion  Latitude - Longitude
Address 270 Montgomery Street Township_ 5S___ NorS, Range EorW. WM.
ciy Woodburn state  OR zip 97071 Section 2 W vof NE v
(2) TYPE OF WORK: Tax Lot 92882—;_ Lot Block Subdivision
X New Well ] Deepen [J Recondition [ ] Abandon Street Address of Well (or nearest address) 2205 National Wa

(3) DRILL METHOD Woodbuun, OR 97071

[J Rotary Air U Rotary Mud X Cable (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
(X other _Reverge Circulation Rotary 36 ft. below land surface. Date _3/8/88
(4) PROPOSED USE: Artesianpressure b, per square inch. Date
D Domestic [] Community D Industrial D lrrigation (1 1) WATER BEARING ZONES:
O Thermal O Injection O Other .
/ BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Depth at which water was first found _ Indeterminate
“wcial Construction approval Yes ° Depth of Completed Well _ﬂ ft. From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL
osives used YEe]s I&(]’ . Amount gravels 22500 gpm
LXplosives use Type —— mount _____ __heJ_QLSWL
HOLE SEAL Amount
™ >meter From To Material From To sacks or pounds
7+ 0/170|Cement 0| 80 |183 sks
23 [170[283[Cement 100] 165 [108 sks (12) WELLLOG: (04 clevation Apprax. 180
6 283|285 |Cement 0] 2Q%| 36 sks Material From | To | SWL
*between 16" &[24" casings
How was seal placed: Method Oa OB c Op O=E S £ hed sl +
O other / 2 ) AN
. Backfill laced from 34 20 _ft.to 300/ Material S Fg_g;g_c_h_ed_slcetch
Filter  pa&kion ) ft.to éﬂs:>ft. Size 78 Aqua
(6) CASING/LINER: C
Diameter From To  Gauge| Steel Plastic Welded Threaded
Casing: 16 +4 1280 |.375 O A O
except |at s¢reens o O O d
24 | +2 1126 |.375 | O
* 1.5 [+2.5(166 |.145| & O O X
=inar._¥two places o O O a
O O J l
T llocation of shoe(s)
, PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:
O Perforations Method
[1 Screens Type Vﬁghape Material 304 s.s.
Slot wire wrapTele/pipe
m To size Number Diameter size Casing Liner
.75 195 [.050 16 | PS O O
220( 235 [,.050 16 | PS d O
250 270 |.050 16 | PS O O
I3 O
D D Date started 1 7/??/87 Complet,ed q/‘ 5/88
I O

—. - — . (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or

Flowing . .. © R .
. . . abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well construction
& Pump [ Bailer LI ir Artesian standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to my best
Yiel 'min Drawdown Drill stem at Time knowledge and belief.
?9157% Eé\o g E;h WWC Number __1085
. Si dm M Date _3/28/88
1344 79 3 hr gne A
1149 73 24 hr (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
Temperature of water 7> 550F Depth Artesian Flow Found I accept responsi})ility for t.he construction, 'alteration, or abandonment
) F & R Lab work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. all
Was a water analysisdone? Kl Yes  Bywhom W work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon well
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? O Toolittle COD‘StNCtion ndards. This/fpgyt is true to the best of my knowledge and
O saity (I Muddy [0 Odor [J Colored [ Other belief. ¢ WWC Number _ 649
Depth of strata: Sign Date _3/28/88
WHITE COPIES - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT YELLOW COPY - CONSTMCTOR v PINK COPY - CUSTOMER 9809C 10/86

SEI #8806



- R

11636
(I/\/l dbuvrn

Pr‘oclud-tqn We’{,#/@

6//&0 g%

k C_tn"*enwaf )76/# !Jr/l o

—
- - oL L
ol o o e - ) :
t t

e e e e

e e e

SCHNEIDER EQUIPMENT INC

LoD 21381 RIVER RD. N.B.— - !
o e ———— ST PAUL-OR 97137 — -~ - - '
L - P (503 6332008 —— |

Narm S’uch T 3

'——’00" ‘”4— ’"“ -

S S— — e = e e e s . ‘
-y : {
. — e e e e e ——

ﬂEﬁEWEIr“

MRKH U TQ@BJT'_.. ' f

wmsnﬂsseuncs S DEPT:
"~ SALEM,OREGON |

B . as'*bm E—~
- f‘: - e
Fv'Her
e Sereens—
- Jz, " 4‘*
B rer Buck——

T Plugs (.

- R .
- o - |
R —— e 175 -

e T T e T
AT BY77 SRS SR SR
20 (B

R R o
-? “ 22,.0 T ) ’ \
ESENSES| Ly R 235‘:_::‘.“: s

».

240

o !
RN Lt W ]
-t

-

q 0 ®
® -
-

e
g0 8

te o .

6" bom
S'/A‘lg/a _




0

1
16
29
34
39
44
72
T4
80
86
89
93
102
106
111
115
121
129
134
138
144
1564
163
167
170
188
192
196
200
204
206

218
222
224
230
236
245
247
250
255
260
263
265
267
272
2717
280
284

1
16
29
34
39
44
72
74
80
86
89
93

102
106
111
115
121
129
134
138
144
154
163
167
170
188
192
196
200
204
206
218

222
224
230
236
245
247
250
255
260
263
265
267
272
277
280
284
285

W0023.COW

MARI 1636 S</u) ~Bap
RE EIVEIJ

City of Woodburn
Production Well No. 10

Well Log MAR 30 1988

Lentenvial 2ol 1de 2!
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

Topsoil
Clay, brown, silty SALEM., OREGON

Clay, brown, gray, soft

Clay, gray w/ rock, broken

Clay, brown, silty w/sand, fine

Clay, gray w/sand, brown, occ. rock
Clay, blue, some sand

Clay, blue & brown, sandy

Sand, black, medium w/wood

Sand, black, medium, some gravel

Sand, medium w/gravel, 1" minus

Clay, gray, sandy

Sand, brown

Clay, gray, some sand

Sand, brown w/gravel, 1" minus

Clay, gray, hard

Sand, medium, black

Gravel, 1-1/2" minus, some cemented
Gravel, 2" minus, some cemented

Clay, gray, soft

Clay, green, some silty

Clay, green

Clay, greenish, gray, sandy

Sand, medium w/wood

Gravel & sand, fine to medium

Gravel & sand, medium & coarse

Gravel 3", sand, medium to coarse

Gravel 3" w/wood

Claystone, sandy, gray, dark

Sand, fine w/clay

Sand, medium, black

Sand, medium, black, some small layer of
gray clay

Sand, medium, black, little gravel 3" minus
Sand, medium, black

Sand, black, medium w/some small gravel 1/4"
Sand, black, medium w/gravel 2" minus
Clay, gray to blue

Clay, blue & gray mixed

Gravel, clay & sand conglomerate

Sand, med-coarse, & gravel

Gravel & sand, med-coarse, & clay conglomerate
Gravel 2" minus & clay, blue, conglomerate
Gravel & clay, blue, conglomerate

Gravel & clay, hard, dry, multi-colored
Clay & gravel, blue

Clay, blue, gray

Clay, blue, dry, flaky

Sandy, clay, gray, silty-fine

Clay, dark brown, firm
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“START CARD” B
NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF WELL CONSTRUCTION - - DEC ‘29 1987

R e
{as requ!red by ORS 537.762) \WATER R!EOURBES BEPT.

This form must be completed, signed by both the owner {or authorized agent) and constructo?&rﬁM‘nggﬁ;gg“!ﬁ[‘l
delivered to the Water Resources Daepartment prior to commencement of construction alteration or abandon-
ment of each waell.

Owner's Neme and __City of Woodburn .
Malling Address

270 Montgomery Street

woodburn y OR 97071 ’ o o Coy VU ST . r
= . . ety et L. r
Proposed Commencement Date 12/ 23/ 37 SRS
Proposed Well Depth 275 , Diameter ___16____ . - s
and Use: T Do o P ;
O] Domestic &I Community O Industrial’ © " Olrrigation
O Thermal Olinjecion - CI Other T '

Proposed Well Location: County __Marion -

I 4

Township 53 _{Nors) Range L (Eorw) sgétibn' e .
1. SW 14 of.__._..____.1/4 of above section, ':‘p;
2. street addrass of _ 7-2—0‘5 Na‘honal W«y . : o ' .
2::;::; 2 well location VVoonom Or-g»on , Q"!b'l l
;Lcl:itidbeed 3. tax lot number of \3'51] location ?2 36 IT o o 'z_ it
4. attach approved map with location identified. A "
(see reverse of this form fvrtep?fwﬁ? TEPS) e e

Y ; ’ 4 EPUNEN el ’ : o~

We heraeby cert!fy that we have read the back of this form, and mano the best of our knoyytedge the Informatlon
provided herein is accurate and the well Is being properly located fr g raln ﬂelds e

x_&Q-M-«—L/’ﬂ%«M

4
A‘:”f’A A

Owrier's Sighature T Y¥elt Constructor
14'6‘&:7‘«1’ C""‘% Enginece” License No. 649
12/23/87 ) Company
Dute

Note: This is not a Water nght apphcatlon The owner is reSponslble for obtaining a Water nght through the
Water Resourcas Departmaent i raquired.

Formn 537.782 1987

UAITLY i M AN S e



MARI 1636

Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Application for
Salem Oregon 97301

o Well ID Number

Do not complete if the well already has a Well 1.D Number.

1 OWNER INFORMATION

Current Owner Name (please print). C//\/ 0,f wdocﬁLu}?A/I, d)?.

Mailing Address: oMeR Y SH

cit: Woo d b ngas suter__~ R, Zi G707/
Mailing Address (tosend Well ID.): ' Db v ?”

City: State: Zip:

I WELL INFORMATION (Do not complete this section if the well report is attached.)

Township: = < (North/South) Range: | \»J (East/West) Section: &
Tax Lot: Ab00 County:_ Marfon S/ 4 NE 174
Street Address of Well: 2105, I OO\ \/\}o\‘y City:

Owner at time the well was constracted, (if known):

If the property bad a different street address in the past:

M. GENERAL WELL INFORMATION (Do not complete this section if the well report is attached)
Use of Well (domestic, frrigation, commercial, industrial, monitoring):
Date Well Constructed: Total Well Depth: Casing Diameter:
Other Information: N N(gu # lo"

SUBMITTED BY (pleasepring)._ Do wnr 15 R, Sastso

PHONE: S03- 982 -5 380 FAX: F82-7F %4

Send application to Oregon Water Resoureces Department; 725 Summer St NE, Suite A; Salem, Oregon 57301-1266; fax (503) 986-
0902. Applications are processed and Well 1.D. Numbers are mailed every Wednesday.

For Official Use Only by the Oregon Water Resources Depart -

Received Date: Well Log Number: Well Identification B
12-1l-0g MAEA o2 = T gapsmn
RECEIVED
Last Update: 11/04/08 Well 1.D. Number 1 wWCC
DEC 1 12008
WATER RESOURCES DEPT
A Roviged Yo add ox lot, 0 il ete. SALEM, OREGON

Plr Scoundwatersils et Jool





